## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3431595

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME AND STATE OF INCORPORATION previously recorded on Reel 010261 Frame 0344. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
J. CLARKE STEVENS	09/02/1999
CAROL L. STIMMEL	09/02/1999

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MEDIAONE GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	5613 DTC PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 800
City:	ENGLEWOOD
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80111

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7979309

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2028243000

**Email:** bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, hparker@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007412.00085	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRAIG W. KRONENTHAL	
SIGNATURE:	/Craig W. Kronenthal/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2015	

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=Corrected Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036088 FRAME: 0518

503384972



PATENT REEL: 036088 FRAME: 0519 MaDa 15/99

Atty. Docket No.: 5016 (MEDO 5016 PUS)

<u>/</u> 09-28-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

101156226

	TIVVEEV
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
J. Clarke Stevens Carol L. Stimmel	Name: MediaOne Group, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional respective of accurating portrilion attacked?	Internal Address,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesXNo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 188 Inverness Drive West
X Assignment Merger	6th Floor
Security AgreementChange of Name	City: Englewood State: Colorado Zip: 80112
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesXNo
Execution Date: 9/2/99 and 9/2/99	Additional frame(s) & additions(cs) attached:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	0439de12
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is: 9/2/99 and 8/31/99
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional num	bers attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Jeremy J. Curcuri</u>	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)
Address: <u>Brooks &amp; Kushman P.C.</u>	X Enclosed
1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor	
City: Southfield State: M1 ZIP: 48075	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
	8. Deposit Account Number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
	THIS SPACE
7/24/1999 NOV FYOND 00000044 09395(12	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to document.	rue and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
	10.
Jeremy J. Curcuri Jeremy J.	Multiple September 15, 1999 gnature Date
Name of Person Signing	gnature Date
Total number of pages including cover st	neet, attachments, and document: Three

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Box Assignments, Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 036088 FRAME: 0520** 

#### ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, J. Clarke Stevens and Carol L. Stimmel, of 1314 Iris Circle, Broomfield, Colorado 80020 and 680 Yale Road, Boulder, Colorado 803034 respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Media One Group, Inc. and existing under the laws of the State of Colorado and having a place of business at 5613 2-14-2014 DTC Parkway, Suite 800, Englewood, Colorado 80111 hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

#### METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATING INVENTORY MANAGEMENT OF CONSUMER ITEMS

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by us on the 2 " day of Systember, 1949, and the 2 day of September, 1999, respectively, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Patents for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Patents of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
1 Chil Alice
A. Clarke Stevens
altatel
Carol L. Stimmel
STATE OF Chorado ) ss. COUNTY OF Sefferson )
) ss.
county of Sefferson)
On this

(SEAL)

iv Commission Exolres 8/14/200

REEL: 036088 FRAME: 0521

STATE OF Colored O	
STATE OF Colored ) ss.	
On this day of appeared before me <u>Carol L. Stimmel</u> , to executed the above instrument, and acknow	me known to be the person named in and who ledged that he executed the same for the uses and
purposes therein mentioned.	Sin Ca Sue Linker
	Notary Public My Commission expires:
•	My Commission Expires 8/14/2001
(SEAL)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, J. Clarke Stevens and Carol L. Stimmel, of 1314 Iris Circle, Broomfield, Colorado 80020 and 680 Yale Road, Boulder, Colorado 80303, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to MediaOne East, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Colorado and having a place of business at 5613 DTC Parkway, Suite 800, Englewood, Colorado 80111 hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

CLS CLS

# METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATING INVENTORY MANAGEMENT OF CONSUMER ITEMS

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by us on the 2 day of September, 1999, respectively, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Patents for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Patents of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights
inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
State State
J. Clarke Stevens
al J. St.
Carol L. Stimmel
STATE OF Colorado )
STATE OF Chorado ) ) ss. COUNTY OF Sefferson )
On this day of, 1999, personally appeared
before me J. Clarke Stevens, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
Miller we Frake
otary Public
Viv Commission expires:
(SEAL) My Commission Expires 8/14/20

PATENT REEL: 036088 FRAME: 0523

STATE OF (codo ) ) ss. COUNTY OF Lefferson )	
COUNTY OF lefferson)	
On this day of appeared before me <u>Carol L. Stimmel</u> , to reexecuted the above instrument, and acknowle	ne known to be the person named in and who edged that he executed the same for the uses and
purposes therein mentioned.	An Ou Sue Linker Notary Public
	My Commission expires:  My Commission Expires 8/14/2001
(SEAL)	

-2-

PATENT REEL: 036088 FRAME: 0524